SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 22-9889
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND
RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC.

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT to Agreement No. 22-9889 is made and entered
into by and between the CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation ("City"), acting
by and through its Board of Harbor Commissioners ("Board"), and RAMBOLL AMERICAS
ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC., 333 W. Washington Street, Suite 400, Syracuse, NY
13202 ("Consultant") as follows:

1. Section 51 "Compensation" is amended to add $500,000 to compensation
and shall read:

"For the full and satisfactory performance of the Scope of Work, City
Shall pay Consultant and Consultant shall accept a sum not to exceed Two
Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,750,000). The total sum
payable under this Agreement shall be determined by Project Directives and
Consultant acknowledges that final compensation may not reach the
maximum sum allowed for herein."

Except as amended herein, all remaining terms and conditions of Agreement
No. 22-9889 shall remain in full force and effect.

Subject to the provisions of Charter Section 245, the effective date of this
Amendment shall be the date of its execution by Executive Director upon authorization of
the Board. Consultant is aware that the City Council, pursuant to Charter Section 245 of
the City of Los Angeles, has the right to review this Amendment. Accordingly, in no event
shall this Amendment become effective until after the expiration of the fifth Council
meeting day after Board action, or the date of City Council's approval of the Amendment.

Il
Il
Il
1y

(Signature page follows)

TRANSMITTAL 1



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second
Amendment to Agreement No. 22-9889 on the date to the left of their signatures.

THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, by its

Board of Harbor Commissioners

By signing below, I attest that I have no personal,
financial, beneficial, or familial interest in this
Agrcement.

Dated: By

EUGENE D. SEROKA
Executive Director

Attest
AMBER M. KLESGES
Board Secretary

RAMBQLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING
SOLUTIONS, INC.

Dated: September 27, 2024 By:

Eddie /—‘u'slanian - Operations Director, Americas
(Print/type name and title)

By: /ea.»m\.x /»"’?.L

Jeanne//arvin - E&H Americas Country Market Director
(Print/type name and title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

o e /5 , 2024

HYDEE FELDSTEIN SOTO, City Attorney
STEVEN Y. OTERA, General Counsel

MINAH PARK, Deputy




FUNDS AVAILABLE STAMP

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 22-9889
BETWEEN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND
RAMBOLL AMERICAS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, INC.

Account# 54260 W.0. #
Job Fac.#
Center Budget FY: 0330 1000’s
FY 24/25 37,500 337,500
FY 25/26 12,500 112,500
TOTAL 50,000 450,000

Agreement Total: $500.000

| Eor Acct/Budget Div, Use Only
Verified by: Erin O'Malley 22 snd S,
V ; Frwra Ly
Asgll?aeglel::mds ‘M’ mmn?w WY Do
Date Approved: 10/1/24




	Pages from 0277_001.pdf
	0277_001.pdf



